
McKenna, Neil

From: Kim, Sabrina
'cmt: Sunday, June 21, 2020 9:21 PM
): Patterson, Adine; Fennell, Melissa

Cc: Deagle, Jordan; Lamothe, Colleen; Theis, Rick; Khalil, Samantha; Belliveau, Sebastien;
Thalmann, Brett; Duchesneau, Olivier; Stickney, Matt; MacKillop, Ken; Tessier, Jean;
Nelson, Fiona; Paxton, Taylor; Lauzon, Laura; Duchesne, Paul; Martel, Camille; Shank,
Stephane; Maher, Brenna; Wesley, Laura; Butara, Frank; Mondou, Isabelle; Kye, Suzanne;
MacKendrick, Andrew; Lebel, Laura

Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement, MLQA, and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance
on Easing of Restrictions at GoC Worksites

Thanks Adine. Just want to confirm that the tip sheet no longer says COVID-19 Recovery?

Merci,
Sabrina

From: Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: Saturday, June 20, 2020 5:49 PM
To: Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Fennell, Melissa <Melissa.Fennell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick
<Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett <Brett.Thalmann@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier
<Olivier.Duchesneau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt <Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken

'(en.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.Nelson@pco-
,cp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Taylor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura <Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne,
Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane
<Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna <Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura
<Laura.Wesley@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle
<Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Kye, Suzanne <Suzanne.Kye@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew
<Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura <Lauralebel@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement, MLQA, and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at
GoC Worksites

Thanks Sabrina, I will work with TBS to ensure the changes are made.

Adine

Adine Patterson

Senior Analyst, Strategic Communications
Privy Council Office / Government of Canada
adine.patterson@pco.gc.ca / Tel: 613-302-6850

Analyste principale,Communications strategiques
Bureau du Conseil prive / Gouvernement du Canada
adine.patterson@bcp.gc.ca / tel: 613-302-6850
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From: Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kimpprno-cpm.gc.ca>
Sent: June 20, 2020 5:30 PM
To: Fennell, Melissa <Melissa.Fennell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick
<Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett <Brett.Thalmann@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier
<Olivier.Duchesneau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt <Matt.Sticknev@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken
<Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.Nelson@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Taylor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura <Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne,
Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane
<Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna <Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura
<Laura.Weslev@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle
<Isabelle.Mondouppco-bcp.gc.ca>; Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Kye, Suzanne
<Suzanne.Kve@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew <Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura
<Lauralebel@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement, MLQA, and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at
GoC Worksites

Thank you! Just a few things, otherwise good for issues:

TBS Guidebook doc:
• The preamble calls Dr. Tam the Chief Medical Officer of Canada, should be Chief Public Health Officer.
• Doc says DMs are being called upon to determine which employees ought to be asked to return to their usual

workplaces to support critical services, economic recovery or government priorities. Wondering if it can say
eventual economic recovery?

17 pg COVID-19 Recovery tip sheet doc (PDF):
• The title at the top of one of the tip sheets (it is white & in large font) is "COVID-19 Recovery." If it is not too

late, could the title be "safe re-opening" or "safe restart"?

Q&A doc:
• In an "if pressed" it says that there is no plan to post employee leave data publicly. TBS dept. committed to

sharing this information with OGGO committee very soon, which will go up on the committee webpage
afterwards, so would perhaps modify to say no plan to post the data on the TBS website.

• If possible, it should say somewhere in the comms lines that should there be limited availability & an influx of
PPE and other medical supplies requests for things like surgical masks, gloves and hand sanitizer from
departments & the healthcare sector via P/Ts, PSPC will continue to prioritize requests for the healthcare sector.

Thanks!
Sabrina

From: Fennell, Melissa <Melissa.Fennell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2020 5:34 PM
Cc: Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lannothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick
<Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett <Brett.Thalmann@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier
<Olivier.Duchesneau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt <Matt.Sticknev@prno-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken
<Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.Nelson@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Taylor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura <Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne,
Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane
<Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna <Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura
<Laura.Wesley@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle
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<Isabelle.Mondouppco-bcp.gc.ca>; Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina
<Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kye, Suzanne <Suzanne.Kve@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew
<Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-com.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura <Lauralebel@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement, MLQA, and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at
-;oC Worksites

Good afternoon,

We understand the posting of the TBS guidance on easing restrictions and the related HC advisory and tip sheets are
now tracking for posting on Monday.

I am reattaching all of the products here for confirmation on whether any changes are required.

As mentioned in my earlier email (see attached), TBS will also post their bulletin on non-medical masks at the same time
the other guidance material is posted on Monday.

In my absence, Adine Patterson, cc'd here, will be your point of contact on this going forward.

Many thanks,

Melissa

From: Fennell, Melissa
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 8:56 AM
To: Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-com.gc.ca>; Kye, Suzanne <Suzanne.Kye@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew

Nndrew.MacKendrick@omo-cpm.gc.ca>
-c: Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@onno-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick
<Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett <Brett.Thalmann@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier
<Olivier.Duchesneau@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt <Matt.Sticknev@omo-conn.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken
<Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.Nelson@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Taylor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura <Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne,
Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Cannille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane
<Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna <Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura
<Laura.Wesley@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle
<Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at GoC
Worksites

Thanks Sabrina. We will be sure to share the new Q&A document once received from TBS.

Melissa

From: Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-conn.gc.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 8:53 AM
To: Kye, Suzanne <Suzanne.Kye@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew <Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
r.c: Fennell, Melissa <Melissa.Fennell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe,

!leen <Colleenlamothe@pmo-corn.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-com.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha
<Samantha.Khalilppmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien <Sebastien.Belliveau@omo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett
<Brett.Thalmann@pnno-com.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier <Olivier.Duchesneau@omo-conn.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt

3



<Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken <Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.Nelson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Taylor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura
<Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne, Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille
<Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane <Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna
<Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura <Laura.Weslev@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle <Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at GoC
Worksites

Good morning!

We are told from colleagues at TBS that a Q&A document on the Guidebook is in the works. Not sure if you've heard the
same or have seen it yet. In any case, can you please share it with us when it is ready?

Thanks,
Sabrina

From: Kye, Suzanne <Suzanne.Kve@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 8:42 PM
To: MacKendrick, Andrew <Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>
Cc: Fennell, Melissa <Melissa.Fennell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Deagle, Jordan <Jordan.Deagle@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe,
Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-conn.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick
<Rick.Theis@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveauppmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Thalmann, Brett <Brett.Thalmann@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Duchesneau, Olivier
<Olivier.Duchesneau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Stickney, Matt <Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKillop, Ken
<Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Tessier, Jean <Jean.Tessier@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Nelson, Fiona <Fiona.NelsonPpco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Paxton, Taylor <Tavlor.Paxton@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Lauzon, Laura <Lauralauzon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Duchesne,
Paul <Paul.Duchesne@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shank, Stephane
<Stephane.Shank@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Maher, Brenna <Brenna.Maher@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Wesley, Laura
<Laura.Weslev@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle
<Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: Re: FOR APPROVAL: Min. Statement and HC Advisory for TBS Web Guidance on Easing of Restrictions at GoC
Worksites

Hi Andrew,

Sorry to jump in here - adding one more product to the package Melissa sent you. As part of the toolkit, HC has put
together 4 "tips sheets". The content in the attached designed versions are identical to what's already in part 4 of the
web version of the Guidebook (accessible through this link to the dev server).

The tip sheets are intended to support managers with their plans as COVID-19 restrictions are eased. It has been
developed in close collaboration with OCHRO and PSPC and forms part of the integrated guidebook.

Thanks,
Suzanne
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